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Staff Training Day – School closed to students 
Y12 Intake Interviews 

Mon 04-Sep  

Lessons commence for Y13 students 
Y12 Intake Interviews 

Tue 05-Sep  

Y12 Induction Day 
Y12 Photographs 

Thu 07-Sep  

Y12 Lessons commence Fri 08-Sep  

Parents’ Association Meeting – New Parents 
Welcome 7m, Thomas Egerton  

Tue 12-Sep  

Y13 Science Trip to Salford University 9.30am – 
3.30pm 

Wed 13-Sep  

Y12 Residential to Ambleside until 18/09 Sun 17-Sep  

Y13 Biology Trip to Ainsdale 
Main School Open Day 9.30am – 11.30am 

Wed 20-Sep  

Main School Open Day 9.30am – 11.30am Thu 21-Sep  

Y12/13 BTEC Trip, NW Ambulance HQ, All Day Fri 22-Sep  

Y12 Residential to Ambleside until 25/09 Sun 24-Sep  

Main School Open Day 9.30am – 11.30am Mon  25-Sep   

National Poetry Day Thu 28-Sep  

Y12/13 Dance Trip to see Rambert Dance Company 
5pm – 10.15pm, Lowry Theatre 

Fri  29-Sep  

Y12/13 BTEC Trip, Hopwood Court, The Cornerstone 
Practice, All Day 

Tue 03-Oct  

Staff Training Day – School Closed to Students 
Y12/13 Headspace Mentor Training Day 

Fri 06-Oct  

Y12 Parents’ Information Evening 6pm – 7pm 
Y12 Drama Trip ‘Antigone’ at Bolton School (pm) 

Wed 11-Oct  

6th Form Well Being Week Mon 16-Oct  

Y12 Theatre Studies Trip ‘Our Country’s Good’, 
Lancaster 5.30pm – 11pm 

Fri 20-Oct  

 
Autumn Half-Term Break 

Monday 23rd October to Friday 27th October 2017 (Inclusive) 
 

Lessons commence for students Mon 30-Oct  

GCSE Maths & English Resit Exams 10/11 Tue 01-Nov  

6th Form Open Evening 6pm – 9pm Thu 02-Nov  

Charity Bag Collection (F.A.B.) 8.30am – 9.10am, 
Chapeltown Rd Car Park 
Y12/13 BTEC Trip, Age UK Bolton (am (prov) 

Fri 03-Nov  

Parents’ Association Meeting & AGM 7pm, Library Tue 07-Nov  

Y12 Safe Drive Stay Alive Thu 09-Nov  

Y12 Drama Trip ‘Antigone’, Preston Guild Hall (pm) Wed 15-Nov  

Y13 Literature Trip, ‘Hamlet’ Study Day, Central Hall, 
Manchester 9.30am – 5pm 

Thu 16-Nov  

Y12 Drama Trip ‘The Last Supper’, Edge Hill 
University (pm) 

Mon 20-Nov  

Y12/13 BTEC NW Ambulance Visit, Salford All Day 
(prov) 

Thu 23-Nov  
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PA Christmas Market 6pm – 8.30pm Fri 24-Nov  

Y12/13 Geography Lecture, MMU Brooks Bldg 
6.30pm – 7.30pm 

Wed 29-Nov  

Mock A level Dance Exam 9.15am – 12 noon Wed 06-Dec  

Y12/13 Parents/Students Apprenticeship Evening 
4pm – 5.30pm, Study Area 

Thu 07-Dec  

School Production 6.30pm, Arts Theatre Mon 11-Dec  

School Production 6.30pm, Arts Theatre Tue 12-Dec  

Y13 Mocks until 19/12 Wed 13-Dec  

School Production 6.30pm, Arts Theatre 
Y12 Higher Education Exhibition, Manchester All Day 

Thu 14-Dec  

School Production 6.30pm, Arts Theatre Fri 15-Dec  

School Production 6.30pm, Arts Theatre Sat 16-Dec  

Christmas Music Concert 7pm, Arts Theatre Tue 19-Dec  

Y13 Liverpool Enrichment Day 
Christmas Dinner 

Wed  20-Dec  

Last day of term – Students finish at 1pm Thu 21-Dec  

 
Christmas Break 

Friday 22nd December 2017 to Friday 5th January 2018 (Inclusive) 
 

Lessons commence for students Mon 08-Jan  

Old Year 13 Certificate Presentation 1pm – 4pm, 
Study Area 

Fri 05-Jan  

November GCSE Results Day Thu 11-Jan  

Prom Fair, Turton Sports Centre Sat 13-Jan  

Y13 Mock Results Day Tue 16-Jan  

Y13 Reports sent home 
Full Governors’ Meeting with Parents 5.30pm, Library 
Parents’ Association Meeting 7pm, King Bill 

Tue 06-Feb  

Y13 Parents’ Evening 4pm – 6.30pm, 6th Form Bldg Thu 15-Feb  

Y13 Geography Fieldtrip to Snowdonia 9am until 
4pm,17/02 

Fri 16-Feb  

 
Spring Half Term Break 

Monday 19th February to Friday 23rd February 2018 (Inclusive) 
 

STAFF TRAINING DAY Mon 26-Feb  

World Book Day Thu 01-Mar  

All Yrs Mother’s Day Pop-Up Sale 12.30pm – 2pm, 
Arts Theatre 

Fri 02-Mar  

Dance Spacing Rehearsal for A level Exam Work 
9am – 3pm 

Mon 05-Mar  

Y13 English Literature – A Doll’s House Study Day at 
Central Hall, Manchester 

Tue 06-Mar  

Y13 English Literature – The Great Gatsby at Central 
Hall, Manchester 

Y13 Government & Politics Trip – American 
Politics Student Revision Day, Manchester, All Day 

Thu 08-Mar  

A level Dance Moderation/Examination 9am – 3pm Mon 12-Mar  

Dance Show 6.45pm (or 15/03 – tbc) Wed 14-Mar  
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Y12/13 Rome Trip Parents’ Meeting 6pm, Study Area Thu 15-Mar  

Silver D of E Expedition (practice) until 18/03 Fri 16-Mar  

Government & Politics/Sociology  Trip to London until 
21/03 
Y12 BTEC H & S Care Trip, Salford University 

Mon 19-Mar  

Sports Team Photographs 9am – 2pm Fri 23-Mar  

Y12 Mock Exams until 29/03 Mon 26-Mar  

A level Dance Examination  Tue 27-Mar  

Last day of term Thu  29-Mar  

 
Easter Break 

Friday 30th March until Friday 13th April 2018 (Inclusive) 
 

Lessons commence for students Mon 16-Apr  

Y13 Celebration Assembly Tue 17-Apr  

Y12 Theatre Trip ‘Our Country’s Good’, West 
Yorkshire Playhouse 11.30am – 5.30pm 

Thu 19-Apr  

Y12 Mock results day Tue 24-Apr  

Bronze D of E Expedition (practice) until 29/04 Sat 28-Apr  

Y12 Higher Education Evening Wed 02-May  

Bank Holiday Mon 07-May  

GCE Exams until 26/06 Mon 14-May  

Y12 Reports sent home 
Y13 Leavers’ Photographs 

Wed 16-May  

Bronze D of E Expedition (assessed) until 20/05 Sat 19-May  

Y13 Leavers’ Day & Assembly Fri 25-May  

 
Summer Half-Term Break 

Monday 28th May to Friday 1st June 2018 (Inclusive) 
 

Lessons commence for students Mon 04-Jun  

Y12 Parents’ Evening 4pm – 6.30pm, 6th Form Bldg Tue 05-Jun  

A Level Geography, Biology and Environmental 
Science Trip until 29/06 
Y12 BTEC H & S Care Summer Placement until 
29/06 

Mon 25-Jun  

Y13 Leavers’ Assembly P3, Arts Theatre Thu 28-Jun  

Sixth Form Summer Fair 1pm – 3pm 
Y13 Prom 7pm (arrival) (prov) 

Fri 29-Jun  

Y12/13 Rome Trip until  05/07 Mon 02-Jul  

D & T Celebration Evening 4pm – 7pm, DT1, DT2, 
DT5,DT6 & DT7 

Wed 04-Jul  

Silver D of E Expedition (assessed) until 11/07 Mon 09-Jul  

Students finish at 2pm Tue 10-Jul  

Y12 & 13 University Talks 12.30pm – 2pm Thu 12-Jul  

Y12 Catch-up week 
Y12 Work Experience until 18/04 

Mon 16-Jul  

Last day of term Fri 20-Jul  

GCE Results Day Thu 16-Aug  

Autumn Term 2018 Commences for Students Wed 05-Sep  

Note   Prov = Provisional      
    Calendar subject to change. 

 


